Risk Management Contract Review

2/6/2017

Contract/ Agreemen t Title	Deepwa	vide funds received by Pinellas County through a settlement with parties responsible for the epwater Horizon accident to Clearwater Ferry Services, Incorporated to improve ferry services and ericans with Disabilities Act accessibility on vessels.										
Bid/Contract#		Granicus# 17-081				1D	Stars#	Stars# 17-16195				
Purchasing Conta	ct:					PID #				Amount: \$80,000.00)
Department	Planning	/ Comm	Dvlp	Project/	/Contra	ct Mgr:	Carolir	ne E.	Lanford	d		
Type of Contract (select both)	th) Funding/Grant Agree			N	on-Purcha	asing	Me	thod o	f Review	Granicus	
Limitation of Liab	ility?	Indemnification Langua				ge?	Yes	If P	E to PE	, §768.28?		
JPA: Choose one Name of JPA: Choose an item.												
Required Coverages		Add'l Language / Exclusions				Limits				Justification		
Choose an item.	F	unding ag	greement		No ir			No ins	surance requirements			
Choose an item.												
Choose an item.												
Choose an item.												
Choose an item.												
choose an item.												
Choose an item.												
Choose an item.												
choose an item.												
Choose an item.												
Date/Time/Comments: 02/02/2017 Rick Kahler Agreement is to provide settlement money to Clearwater shuttle to improve services for ADA customers. Funding is paid directly to Clearwater Ferry and there is no insurance wording regarding insurance for recipient. Agreement does have indemnity language in favor of the County NOTES: The action will support the purchase and installation of equipment to improve service on the Clearwater Ferry, the development of a Marine Architect Report to support repowering the vessel, and provide two ADA ramps for Clearwater Ferry vessels to increase accessibility to ferry services. The action is needed to improve service for the Clearwater Ferry to provide transportation alternatives and help alleviate congestion between Downtown Clearwater and Clearwater Beach. Initial Reviewer: Date Rick Kahler 2/2/2017												
Approved By:										Date	_, _, _, _, _,	
Approved by.	GWhite										2/2/2017	
Final Approval:	Virginia	E. Holsch	her, Direc	tor						Date	2/6/2017	